
Phonics Patterns  

And Stories 
  

Book 1 
 

Basic Vowel Patterns   

o/son    ē/we    ō/go    ōr/for    ö/to 

Consonant Digraphs     

Consonant Blends 
 

Revised,  January 2014 



Entire contents © 2014 By Kathryn J. Davis 

7223 Cedar Lane Drive, Germantown, TN 38138 

All rights reserved.   

 

Printed in the United States of America. 

 

Permission is hereby granted to teachers, parents, and tutors  to 

reproduce student materials in this book for individual or classroom use.  

Permission is granted for school-wide reproduction of materials.   

All other use is prohibited. 

Reading 

City Sou
nd

 



3 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

 

Sequence Chart .......................................................... 5 

Daily Lesson Plan ........................................................ 6 

Alternate Daily Outline - Ending Blends ............... 8 

Dictation Chart For Ending Consonant Blends ..... 9 

Alternate Daily Outline - Beginning Blends ........ 10 

Dictation Chart For Beginning Blends .................. 11 

Integrating Spelling And Decoding ...................... 12 

How To Prepare For The Picture-Word Pages .. 13 

How To Do The Picture-Word Pages ................... 14 

How To Read The Stories ...................................... 15 

The Caterpillar Game .............................................. 16 

The Truck Game ....................................................... 17 

Teaching Notes ........................................................ 18 

Color-Coding Chart ................................................. 22 

Sight Words ............................................................. 23 

Sound Story ............................................................. 24 

Notes About The Alphabet ................................... 31 

Sound Charts ........................................................... 32 

 

sh/ship .................................................................. 40 

o/son ..................................................................... 42 

Suffix _s with nouns........................................ 44 

e/me  ...................................................................... 46 

Questions and statements ............................. 47 

Story: A Fish ...................................................... 48 

th/thumb ............................................................. 50 

th/this .................................................................. 52 

Sight word: the ................................................. 53 

Story: I Wish ..................................................... 54 

Ending blends: ast, amp, ask, and, aft ........ 58 

Sentences ............................................................ 60 

o/go   .................................................................. 62 

Story: Go Fish .................................................... 63 

Ending blends: ilk, ift, ist, isk, ind ............... 64 

Sentences ............................................................ 66 

or/horse ............................................................... 68 

Suffix study: _s with nouns and verbs ...... 69 

Sentences with suffix _s with verbs ......... 70 

Story: This Is For... ......................................... 72 
Ending blends: ond, oft, omp, olf, ost, ōst 74 

Sentences ............................................................ 76 

ck/Jack ................................................................ 78 

Ending blends: ump, unt, ulb, ust, usk ......... 80 

Sentences ............................................................ 82 

ö/to  ..................................................................... 84 

_ve/give  .............................................................. 85 

Story: A Duck ................................................... 86 

Ending blends: est, ent, end,  

elp, elt, elf, eld, esk, ext, ept ...................... 90 

Sentences ........................................................... 92 

Story: Jump ....................................................... 96 

ch/chicken .......................................................... 98 

Beginning blends: sc, sk, sm,  

sn, sp, squ, st, sw, tw, dw ............................. 100 

Sentences ......................................................... 102 

tch/match ........................................................ 104 

nch/lunch .......................................................... 106 

Story: On A Bench ........................................ 108 

Beginning blends: bl, cl, fl,  

gl, pl, sl, spl ....................................................... 110 

Sentences .......................................................... 112 

wh/when ............................................................. 114 

Sentences with sight word “what” ............ 116 

wh/who ............................................................... 117 

Story: Who Is This? ...................................... 118 

Beginning blends: br, cr, dr,  

fr, gr, pr, tr, scr, spr, str............................ 120 

Sentences ......................................................... 122 

Story: A Man ................................................... 124 

Story: A Chicken  ........................................... 126 

ang, ing, ong, ung ............................................ 128 

Story: In The Spring .................................... 130 

ank, ink, onk, unk ............................................ 132 

Story: Get A Drink ........................................ 134 

 
Handwriting Model ............................................... 136 

Back cover, lined paper with  

clear dry-erase cover. ......................................... 138 

 Table Of Contents 



4 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

Phonics Patterns  - Book 1 - Basic Vowel Patterns, Consonant Digraphs, Consonant Blends 

Extra Reading: Simple Short Vowel Stories in Phonics Fundamentals Vol. 2 (Evan-Moor Corp., 1987)  

(Out of print; available at http://www.amazon.com/gp/product/1557993076.) 

Day New Phonogram 

Patterns 

New Consonant Blends, 

New Syllable Patterns 

Suffix Study,  Sentences, 

Contractions, Punctuation 

Stories to Read 

1 sh/ship    

2 o/son  _s with nouns  

3 e/me  Questions and Statements A Fish 

4 th/thumb    

5 th/this  Phrases with "the" I Wish 

6  ast, amp, ask, and,  aft Sentences E-M Sam 

7 o/go   Go Fish 

8  ilk, ift, ist, isk, ind Sentences  

9 or/horse  _s with verbs and nouns This Is For... 

10  ond, oft, omp, olf, ost, ōst Sentences  

11 ck/Jack    

12  ump, unt, ulb, ust, usk Sentences  

13 ö/to 

_ve/give 

  A Duck 
 

14  est, ent, end, elp, elt, elf, 

esk, ext, ept 

Sentences 

Sentences 

Jump 
E-M Bob 
E-M Bob and Sam 
E-M The Van 

15 ch/chicken    

16  st, sc, sk, sp, sm, sn, squ, sw, 

tw, dw 

Sentences  

17 tch/match    

18 nch/bench   On A Bench 

19  fl, cl, sl, bl, pl, gl, spl Sentences E-M Bob Helps 

20 wh/when    

21 wh/who  Sentences with "what" Who Is This? 

22  pr, br, dr, spr, str, fr, tr, gr, 

cr, scr 

Sentences A Man 
A Chicken 

23 ng/ring   In The Spring 

24 nk/wink   Get A Drink 



5 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

Phonics Patterns  - Book 1 - Basic Vowel Patterns, Consonant Digraphs, Consonant Blends 

Extra Reading: Simple Short Vowel Stories in Phonics Fundamentals Vol. 2 (Evan-Moor Corp., 1987)  

(Out of print; available at http://www.amazon.com/gp/product/1557993076.) 

Day New Sight Words New Phonetic Words Compound Words 

Antonyms, Synonyms, 

Homonyms 

1 a, was, is, his, as, has, I ship, shop, shot, shell, shut, fish, dish, cash, mash, rush sunfish 

2 son, won, ton, from, front, of son, won, ton, of, from, front, oven sun/son 

3  he, she, we, me, be  

4 month, both thin, thud, thumb, Beth, Seth, bath, math, path, moth, with bathtub 

5 the this, that, them, then  

6  fast, last, raft, hand, sand, land, lamp, camp, mask, ask  

7  go, no, so, yo-yo yes-no, stop-go 

8  fist, list, mist, milk, silk, gift, lift, risk, disk, wind  

9  or, for, corn, horse forget, forgot, popcorn 

10 most, post, ghost, wolf pond, fond, soft, romp, golf, cost, lost, most, post, ghost  

11  rock, sock, back, sack, duck, luck, neck, peck, kick, sick backpack, horseback, 

front-back 

12  jump, dump, pump, punt, bulb, must, dust, gust, dusk, tusk  

13 two, give, live, have to, do, two, into, onto 

give, live, have 
into, onto, to-from 

14  nest, held, tent, send, help, melt, self, desk, next, wept  

15 rich, much, such chick, chin, chill, chimp, chips, chess, check, chest, chop, rich  

16  spill, snap, skip, smell, stop, squid, scab, swim, dwell, twig chopsticks 

17  match, hatch, patch, catch, batch, pitch, ditch, Dutch, 

fetch, notch 
matchbox 

18  lunch, bunch, munch, punch, bench, wrench, ranch, inch, 

finch, pinch 
lunchbox 

19  flag, flip, plug, clock, cliff, block, sled, glass, split, splash  

20 which, what when, whip, which, whisk, whiz, whiff, whippet  

21 who,  whom, whose who, whom, whose  

22  press, frog, brush, crab, grill, truck, drop, sprig, strap, 

scrub 
grandson 

23  sang, rang, wing, king, bring, spring, strong, long, stung, hung  

24  bank, thank, wink, think, drink, honk, junk, skunk, trunk, 

chunk 
 



6 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

Part 
Approximate 

Time        Daily Lesson Plan  (About one hour and 30 minutes) 

1. 5 

minutes 
Introduce The New Pattern 
Show the new sound card.  Model the sound (or sounds).  Point to the pattern 

on the wall charts.  Repeat the sound.  Students repeat in unison.  Then have 

students take turns saying the sound one at a time, while looking at the card. 

2. 5   

minutes 
Sound Charts 
Say the sounds for all the patterns that have been taught. 

3. 10 

minutes 
Sound Cards  (Show only the cards that have been taught.)   
Alphabet Cards: Say the sounds.   Vowel Code Cards: Say the sounds. 

Phonogram Cards: Say the sounds.  Include the new sound card. 

4. 30 

minutes 
Written Dictation: Sounds, Words, Sentence 
Student write on lined paper, dry-erase boards, or small chalkboards.   

Or students can spell the words with plastic letters. 

a) The teacher dictates sounds for a few letters and letter patterns.        

Students repeat the sounds while writing each letter or pattern. 

b) The teacher dictates up to ten words with the new phonetic pattern, from 

the picture/word pages.  Students segment each word (say each sound 

separately) and write one sound at a time to spell the word.  Monitor and 

have students check their word and correct it if necessary.    

c) The teacher may also dictate a few review words, sight words, or words 

with suffixes.   

d) The teacher may dictate one sentence using words previously dictated in 

this lesson.  If the sentence contains any words that students don’t know 

how to spell, the teacher writes these on the board for students to copy. 

e) Students may draw a picture to illustrate the sentence during a later inde-

pendent seatwork period. 

5. 15  

minutes 
Read Words With The New Pattern 
a) Go to the picture/word page in this book that introduces words with the 

new pattern. 

b) Follow the directions on the “How To Do The Picture/Word Pages” chart in 

this book.    

6. 10  

minutes 
Sight Words (New sight words are listed at the top of the picture pages.) 

a) Introduce new sight words using flashcards. 

b) Read review sight words, using flashcards. 

7. 10  

minutes 
Sentences / Suffix Study / Contractions    
a) Students read the pages.   

b) The teacher explains and demonstrates new suffixes or contractions as 

needed. 



7 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

Part 
Approximate 

Time   Daily Lesson Plan  (Continued) 

8. 15 

minutes 
Read A Story 
 Whenever students reach a new story, they read it.  If they do not reach a 

new story, they reread the previous story.   See the chart “How To Read The 

Stories.” 

 Take mini-breaks periodically as needed.  Have students stand up, march in place, stretch, sing a 

song, hop, whisper with a friend, or stand on one foot for ten seconds.  You can also have students 

stand and hop or march while giving the sounds for the sound charts or sound cards. 

 Move quickly from one part of the lesson to the next.  Praise students for good attention, effort, 

and performance during each part of the lesson.  Follow up with a relaxing, rewarding activity. 

    Other Activities  (These will take extra time.  Choose what will work for your class.) 

a) Students reread the stories with the teacher in small groups. 

b) Students reread stories alone, with a partner, or at a listening center.   

c) Students complete the related spelling workbook pages. 

d) Student complete the related comprehension test for each story.  

e) Study science and social study topics related to a new phonetic word (cow) or related to a new story 

(The Cow Got Out).  For example, after reading the story The Cow Got Out, read aloud to the class 

from books that tell about milk cows and farms.  Then call on individual students to tell you some-

thing they know about cows.  Write several sentences on the board about cows based on what the 

students say.  During a seatwork period, students copy the sentences and draw a picture to illus-

trate them.  Other examples include studying trees when learning words with the ee pattern, and 

learning about how to take care of pets when reading The Pet Shop. 

f) Students play the Caterpillar Game with the teacher in small groups as a phonogram review.  

g) Read aloud to the students for at least thirty minutes daily from a variety of fiction and non-fiction 

books.  So important!  

What If I Don’t Have This Much Time? 

a) Rotate the sound cards so that you do a shorter review each day. 

b) Do only steps a and b in the dictation period.  Dictate only six of the ten words. 

c) Use only the steps your class needs when reading a story for the first time.  On the following days, 

just have students read the story aloud. 

d) Try using the various parts of the lesson and get a feel for how your students respond.  Then de-

cide which parts to use daily, and which parts could be done every other day or even twice a week.   

     Remember that this outline covers three different periods: spelling, decoding/phonics, and reading.  

You may have more time than you think.  Also remember that as students progress through the year, 

they will develop stronger spelling and decoding skills, making it easier and quicker to work through 

each part of the lesson.  

     This outline is set up so that as many students as possible will master beginning reading and writing 

skills.  Is it worth it to take this amount of time so that every student has the best chance of learning 

to read?  If you take this time to get students started well, you may be able to delay some of the 

other curriculum materials until later in the year.  Then students will be able to work through them 

confidently, at a much faster pace, with a high degree of success.  



8 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

Alternate Daily Outline - Ending Consonant Blends 

I. Spelling Dictation - Whole Group Or Small Groups  

  A.  Ending consonant blend patterns are taught as vowel-consonant combinations. 

     1) Day 6:  ast, amp, ask, and, aft 

     2) Day 8:  ilk, ift, ist, isk, ind 

     3) Day 10:  ond, oft, omp, olf, ost, ōst  

     4) Day 12: ump, unt, ulb, ust, usk 

     5) Day 14: est, ent, end, elp, elt, elf, eld, esk, ext, ept 

B. Using plastic letters, small letter cards, or letter tiles, students build each ending 

blend pattern, as dictated by the teacher.  Student do not see the blends.  They must 

listen to the sounds and place the letters accordingly. 

C. After the new ending blends have been made, the teacher dictates words with the new 

ending blends.  The ending blend dictation chart shows words to dictate.   

II.  Connecting Sounds And Symbols - Whole Group 

  A. The teacher points to the new ending blends on the truck chart, going down the  

     column.  The teacher pronounces each blend, students echo the teacher.  Then the  

     students pronounce the new blends in unison, while the teacher points. 

B. The teacher points to any previously taught ending blends, and then to all of the 

phonogram patterns that have been taught.  Students pronounce each blend and 

phonogram pattern.  The teacher models as needed. 

III. Decoding/Reading - Whole Group 

  A.  Picture/Word Pages For Words With Ending Blends 

        1) Play the Robot Game with the pictures. 

        2) Play the Robot Game with the words in the first column. 

        3) Students take turns reading the words in the last column, referring to the  

          second column if needed.  Then the whole group reads the last column in unison. 

B. Sight Words: Introduce new sight words when listed.  Review previous sight 

     words from flashcards. 

C. Sentence pages: Students read the pages with teacher guidance. 

IV. Small Groups - Working With The Teacher -  Choose from the following. 

  A. Students play the truck game to reinforce ending blends. 

B. Students take turns reading new and review words with ending blends. 

C. Students take turns reading sentences with the new ending blends. 



9 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

Dictation Chart For Ending Consonant Blends - Words To Spell With Plastic Letters 

 Ending Blends 

With Short A 

Ending Blends 

With Short I 

Ending Blends 

With Short O 

Ending Blends 

With Short U 

Ending Blends 

With Short E 

Get out  

these 

letters 

a, p, s, t, l, c, f, 

m, r, d, k, b, n, 

h 

i, s, t, l, m, f, g, 

k, d, r, w, n 

o, n, d, p, f, b, s, 

t, l, r, m, p, p, g, 

c, h 

u, m, p, p, j, b, b, 

l, d, n, t, r, s, g, 

k, l 

e, s, t, t, n, b, r, 

v, w, d, m, h, l, 

p, y, k, f, x 

Build 

these 

blends 

ast, ask, amp, 

and, aft 

ist, isk, ift, ilk, 

ind 

ond, oft, omp, 

olf, ost, ōst 

ump, unt, ust, 

usk, ulb 

est, esk, ent, 

end, elp, elt, 

elf, eld, ext, 

ept 

Say 

"Show 

me... 

now 

show 

me..." 

as.....ast 

as.......ask 

am.......amp 

an.....and 

af.....aft 

is.....ist 

is.....isk 

if.....ift 

il.....ilk 

in.....ind 

on.....ond 

of.....oft 

om.....omp 

ol.....ost 

ōs.....ōst 

um.....ump 

un.....unt 

us.....ust 

us.....usk 

ul.....ulb 

es.....est 

es.....esk 

en.....ent 

en.....end 

el.....elp 

el.....elt 

el.....elf 

el.....eld 

ex.....ext 

ep.....ept 

Spell 

these 

words 

past 

last 

cast 

fast 

lamp 

camp 

ramp 

damp 

ask 

mask 

task 

bask 

and 

sand 

hand 

land 

band 

raft 

list 

mist 

fist 

lift 

gift 

sift 

silk 

milk 

disk 

risk 

wind 

pond 

fond 

bond 

soft 

loft 

romp 

pomp 

golf 

lost 

cost 

most 

post 

host 

 

 

jump 

bump 

lump 

dump 

pump 

punt 

bunt 

runt 

must 

just 

rust 

gust 

tusk 

bulb 

nest 

best 

rest 

desk 

tent 

went 

sent 

bent 

bend 

send 

help 

melt 

felt 

belt 

elf 

self 

held 

next 

text 

kept 

wept 



10 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

Alternate Daily Outline - Beginning Consonant Blends 

I. Spelling Dictation - Whole Group Or Small Groups 

  A.  Beginning consonant blend patterns are taught in three groups. 

     1) Day 16, S Blends And W Blends:  sc, sk, sm, sn, sp, squ, st, sw, tw, dw 

     2) Day 19, L Blends:  bl, cl, fl, gl, pl, sl, spl 

     3) Day 22, R Blends:  br, cr, dr, fr, gr, pr, tr, scr, spr, str  

B. Using plastic letters, small letter cards, or letter tiles, students build each 

beginning blend, as dictated by the teacher.  Student do not see the blends.  They 

must listen to the sounds and place the letters accordingly. 

C. After the new beginning blends have been made, the teacher dictates words with 

the same beginning blends.  The beginning blend dictation chart shows words to 

dictate. 

II.  Connecting Sounds And Symbols - Whole Group 

  A. The teacher points to the new beginning ending blends on the truck chart, going 

down the column.  The teacher pronounces each blend, students echo the teacher.  

Then the students pronounce each blend in unison while the teacher points. 

B. The teacher points to any previously taught beginning blends, and then to all of the 

phonogram patterns that have been taught.  Students pronounce each blend and 

phonogram pattern.  The teacher models as needed. 

III. Decoding/Reading - Whole Group 

  A.  Picture/Word Pages 

        1) Play the Robot Game with the pictures. 

        2) Play the Robot Game with the words in the first column. 

        3) Students read the words in the last column, referring to the  

          second column if needed. 

B. Sight Words: Introduce new sight words when listed.  Review previous sight 

     words from flashcards. 

C. Sentence pages: Students read the pages with teacher guidance. 

IV. Small Groups - Working With The Teacher - Choose from the following. 

  A. Students play the truck game to reinforce beginning blends. 

B. Students take turns reading new and review words with beginning blends. 

C. Students take turns reading sentences with the new beginning blends. 



11 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

Dictation Chart For Beginning Blends - Words To Spell With Plastic Letters 

 Beginning  

S Blends  

Beginning  

L Blends  

Beginning  

R Blends  

Use 

these 

letters 

a, e, i, o, u, s, c, b, m, k, p, 

n, l, l, g, t, q, d, f, f, w 

a, e, i, o, u, c, l, p, p, s, s, f, 

f, k, b, m, d, t, t, g, x, n 

a, e, i, o, u, b, r, g, s, s, c, c, 

k, m, p, p, d, l, l, f, f, t, t, z, 

z, n,  

Build 

these 

blends 

sc, sk, sm, sn, sp, squ, st, 

sw, tw, dw 

bl, cl, fl, gl, pl, sl, spl br, cr, dr, fr, gr, pr, tr, scr, 

spr, str 

Spell 

these 

words 

scab 

scum 

skip 

skin 

skull 

smog 

smell 

snack 

snap 

snip 

snug 

 

spot 

spit 

spell 

squid 

step 

stem 

stop 

stick 

stuff 

swim 

swam 

swell 

twin 

dwell 

clap 

class 

cliff 

click 

club 

black 

bless 

block 

slap 

slim 

slip 

sled 

slot 

slug 

flag 

 

flap 

flex 

flip 

flop 

flock 

floss 

glass 

glad 

gloss 

glum 

plan 

plot 

plop 

plug 

plum 

split 

brag 

brass 

brick 

brim 

crab 

crack 

crib 

crop 

cross 

drag 

dress 

drip 

drill 

drug 

drum 

fret 

frizz 

frog 

grass 

grab 

grill 

grin 

grub 

gruff 

press 

prop 

trap 

track 

trim 

trip 

trick 

trot 

scrap 

scrub 

sprig 

strap 

strum 



12 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

Integrating Spelling And Decoding 

The Importance Of  

Segmenting And Oral Blending 

     In this program, students learn one new phonics pattern at a time, and use that pattern 

both to spell words and to read them.  This provides two complimentary pathways, so that 

learning is a multisensory experience.    
 

Segmenting - Sound To Symbol (Spelling) 
 

     When spelling words, students must segment the word.  This means they pronounce the 

word slowly, saying one sound at a time, with a slight pause between the sounds.  By doing 

this, students analyze the sequence of the individual sounds in the word.  This requires 

careful listening (auditory awareness) and pronunciation (speech).  Students start by hearing 

a whole word, and then break it apart.  After separating the sounds, students then assign a 

written symbol for each sound.  By placing or writing the symbols in order, students create a 

word.       
 

Oral Blending - Symbol To Sound  (Decoding) 
 

     When reading words, students are doing just the opposite.  When they see an unknown 

word, they are looking at a series of sound symbols (letters).  This is a visual input.  In order 

to identify the word, they must recognize the letters and letter patterns in the word and be 

able to translate them into sounds.  They must be able to pronounce the sounds in order, 

going from left to right, putting the sounds together smoothly.  This will provide a fairly 

accurate pronunciation of the word.  If the word is in the students’ vocabulary, they will be 

able to recognize it and understand its meaning.  This process is called oral blending.       
 

Which To Do First? 
 

     In general, when studying a new phonics pattern, it is helpful to have students spell words 

first.  In order to spell the words, students must analyze the sounds in the words very 

carefully, and translate the sounds into letters and letter patterns.  This gives students a 

firm understanding of the structure of each word, and provides the logic behind its spelling. 

As the teacher and students spell new words, they will discuss the meanings of the words as 

well.  So, by analyzing the sounds in new words, and thinking about their meanings, students 

will be well prepared to practice reading the words. 

    That being said, in this program, students practice decoding new words in a unique way.  

They play a “robot” game with the teacher, using words and pictures.  In this game, students 

must listen to the separate sounds in words, put the sounds together mentally, and find the 

related pictures and words.  Because this method works so well, it is possible to do this part  

of the lesson first, and spell the words afterwards, if you prefer.       



13 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

How To Prepare For The Picture-Word Pages 

Spell The Words First 
 

Before you teach a new set of words from the picture/word pages, introduce the new pattern, post it, 

and dictate the words for the students to spell.  Students should not see the words before spelling 

them.  However, for any words that are extra challenging, write the word first for the students to 

copy.  You may want to work with option one for a period of time until the students have mastered it, 

then work with option two, and so on, until you have progressed to option four.  Or, you may want to 

use different spelling methods on different days of the week, for the sake of variety. 

1 Students spell words with plastic letters, letters tiles, or letter cubes.   

Each student works with his own set of letters, on a work mat. This  

method works well because students must physically manipulate the  

letters and put them in the correct order.  Every student has to figure  

out the word for himself.  Mistakes can be pointed out and easily corrected.  The spelling 

progresses quickly, which is helpful in the early stages when students still find handwriting 

difficult.  This method is easy to use with a small group of students seated around a kidney 

table.  You can rotate three groups to the table so that every student has a turn.  After 

the first group gets out the letters needed, they can be left in place, ready for the next 

groups.  You will easily be able to see mistakes and guide the students to correct them.  If 

you have enough sets of letters for the entire class, you can have everyone spell at the 

same time, working at their desks.  This requires a good deal of organization passing out 

and collecting the boxes of letters.  You will need to move around the room to observe and 

assist the students.  

2 Students spell words one at a time on individual dry-erase boards.  Students should say the 

sound of each letter or letter pattern as they write.  After spelling the word, students can 

hold up the boards for you to check, then erase to get ready for the next word.  The 

teacher’s manual tells how to make lined dry-erase boards at a reasonable cost. 

3 Students take turns spelling words with letter cards on a pocket chart.   

After each new word is spelled, the teacher covers the word, and  

students say the sounds while writing the word on paper.  This method  

works well because students are learning to segment the word and to  

translate the sounds into symbols, using the pocket chart.  It saves  

time because you don’t have to pass out and collect individual sets of  

letters.  Students also develop handwriting skills as they spell,  

preparing them for written assignments. 

4 The teacher dictates words one at a time.  Students segment the word orally, in unison, 

saying each sound separately, using hand motions (like a frog hopping) to indicate each 

sound.  Students then write the word on their papers, saying the sounds again as they 

write.  Finally, students segment the word in unison again, while the teacher writes the 

word on the board.  This gives students a visual reference to check and correct their work 

as needed.   



14 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

How To Do The Picture-Word Pages 

Play The "Robot Game" 

Step  

1 

The teacher reads the words in the left column one at a time, pausing  

briefly at each arrow, so that each sound is separated from the others  

by a short pause.  The teacher’s pronunciation sounds "like a robot." 

Students listen to the sounds and take turns finding the related picture.  The student 

points to the picture and says the word.  (Students say the word normally; they do not 

separate the sounds.)  If a student cannot find a picture, the teacher should say the 

word, explain its meaning, and give enough hints for the student to find the correct 

picture.  This sequence teaches oral blending. 

Step  

2 

The teacher says the name of each picture, going in order from A to J, saying the word 

normally.  

Students listen and take turns finding the word in the left  column.  The student finds 

the word, points to it, and pronounces it.  (They should pronounce the word normally.  

They do not separate the sounds.)  Teacher assists as needed by reminding students to 

listen for the beginning, middle, and ending sounds in the word. 

Step  

3 

Students take turn reading the words in the right column.  They should pronounce the 

words smoothly,  without separating the sounds.  If a student gets stuck on a word, he 

can go back to the same word in the first column and  slide the sounds together 

smoothly, while pointing to the letters going from left to right.  Then the student 

points to the same word in the right column, and pronounces the word.  Students should 

practice until they can pronounce each word confidently. 

Step  

4 

If there are any new sight words, they will be listed at the top of the picture page.  

Introduce these words after steps one through three above, using flashcards.  You can 

print them from the web site, or write them by hand on blank index cards.  Show the 

card and say the word.  Point out which part of the word doesn’t follow the rules.  Have 

each student read the card.  Then call on several students to use the word in an oral 

sentence.  

Independent Work After Playing The Robot Game 

 Students copy a list of words from the board and illustrate each word.  

 Students see a list of words on the board.  They think about a scene which might contain 

several of the words.  They draw and color the scene, labeling pictures in the scene using new 

words.  

 Students choose several of the new words, and write a sentence for each word. 

 Students choose several new words, and write a short story using the words. 

 Students choose one of the new words as a topic or theme, and write a short essay on that 

topic. 

 Students  see a list of new words, and copy the list in alphabetical order. 

 Students choose several words from the list, look them up in the dictionary, and copy the 

definitions. 

f.....i.....sh 



15 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

How To Read The Stories 

Each story page is printed first with color-coded vowels, then reprinted on the facing 

page in black print using the Century Schoolbook font.  Students should practice the  

color-coded pages on the first day.  They should read the version with black print  

on a different day, so they will become familiar with regular print.  Note: A few  

students may prefer the regular print; allow them to read it any day if they can  

do so successfully. 

Working With The Teacher - Choose the options below that best fit the needs of the students. 

Students may be able to read the story without advanced preparation.  However, it may be 

necessary to do every preparatory step, one after the other, for students to be successful.  

1 Review sight words from flashcards just before reading the story. 

2 The teacher reads the story aloud first.  Ask questions orally as you proceed, to see how 

well students understand the story.  This is a good place to encourage critical thinking on the 

part of the students.  Explain any parts of the story that cause confusion. 

3 Echo-Reading:  Teacher reads the story one line at a time.  Students follow along in the book, 

pointing to each word, rereading each line immediately after the teacher. 

4 Choral Reading:  Teacher and students read aloud in unison.   

5 Individual Reading In Small Groups:   Students take turns reading one sentence or one page at 

a time.  Other students read silently, following the print with their eyes.  The teacher gives 

assistance if the student gets stuck on a word.  Ask the student to identify the vowel sound, 

then read the word.  If necessary, give the vowel sound, but try not to give the word.  It's best 

to give just enough information for the student to figure it out.  In some cases, the student 

may need to look carefully at the beginning or ending consonants.  You might want to cover the 

end of the word and have the student slide the first and second sounds together before looking 

at the ending sound.  If the word is a sight word, just say the word and have the student 

repeat.  Always have the student reread the whole sentence after figuring out a difficult word. 

6 Silent Reading:  Students read each sentence or page silently.  The teacher asks questions 

about what was read; students respond.  Then students reread the page in unison.   

Independent Work - Choose the activities that work well with your students and routine. 

 After the initial reading with the teacher, students read the story in pairs.  Students take 

turns reading; each student does a sentence or a page at a time.    

 Students read the story while hearing it at a listening station.  

 Homework.  Students read the story aloud at home to a family member.  

 Students illustrate their favorite part of the story and write one sentence about it.  

 Students write a brief summary of the story.  

 Students write a sequel to the story, or write a different version of the story.  

 Students look for certain kinds of words in the story and list them.  For example, words with 

the ai pattern, words with short vowels, words with suffixes, words that name people, words 

that tell about actions.  

 Students do art projects or reports related to the story.  For example, students could make a 

collage showing signs of spring or draw a picture of a frog and copy labels that name its body 

parts.  



16 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

The Caterpillar Game - Reinforcing Phonics Patterns 
 

To Prepare The Activity 

 

  This game is available at 

www.soundcityreading.com.  There is a different game 

for each new set of phonics patterns, but the games 

are all printed and played the same way.  Print on light 

green card stock and laminate pages if desired for 

extra wear.  Cut out the caterpillar heads.  Cut apart the body pieces.  Each body 

section shows a letter or letter pattern.  There are six body pieces for each new 

letter or pattern.  This provides the repetition needed for students to remember each 

sound.  Store the pieces for each game in a separate envelope or plastic bag.  Label the 

envelopes and include a list of the letter patterns contained in the envelope.   Store all 

of the envelopes in a box in order. 

  

Setting Up The Game 

 

 Work with a small group of four to six students.  Choose the envelope for the 

most recent patterns learned.  Spread out all of the body pieces face down on a table.  

Each student takes one caterpillar head.  Students sit in a circle around the caterpillar 

pieces.   

 

To Play The Game  

 

 Students take turns picking a body section and giving the sound for the letter 

pattern.  If the pattern has more than one sound, the student must give each sound 

that has been taught, for example ou…ōu…öu.  If correct, the student places the 

section just to the right of his caterpillar head.  If incorrect, the piece must be put 

back on the table face down.  As the student accumulates more pieces, they are placed 

in a row, going to the right, to make the caterpillar body longer.  If students run out of 

room, they can make the caterpillar body turn as needed.   If the student picks a 

flower piece, he can place that piece on his caterpillar and immediately take an extra 

turn.  If a student picks a frowning face piece, he sets the piece aside and loses his 

turn.  When all of the pieces have been collected, or time is up, students count the 

number of body sections on their caterpillar.  The student with the most pieces wins.  

Students love this game and it really works to help students remember the phonogram 

sounds when reading words.  

Optional:  Missed pieces may be placed in the “alligator swamp.”  Download the picture 

from the web site. 



17 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

The Truck Game - Reinforcing Consonant Blends 
 

 

Object Of The Game 

 

 This game is designed for a group of four to seven students.  Students take 

turns picking up a game piece, pronouncing the consonant blend, and placing the piece 

on their truck.  If a student cannot pronounce a blend correctly it goes back on the 

table.  The student with the most pieces when time is up wins the game.  

 

Preparing The Game 

 

 Print the needed materials on cardstock.  You can find the files at 

www.soundcityreading.com.  Laminate the truck pages and cut the trucks out.  Lami-

nate the pages with the blend cards and cut them apart.  There is a different game 

for each set of consonant blends.  Store each set of materials in a large envelope or 

plastic bag.  Label the envelopes or bags.     

 Give each student one truck.  Place the consonant blend pieces face down on 

the table.  

 

How To Play 

 

 Student take turns drawing a piece, pronouncing the consonant blend, and plac-

ing the piece on their truck.  If they cannot pronounce the blend correctly, they have 

to put the piece back on the table.  Provide encouragement and assistance as needed. 

 There are several pieces for each pattern, to provide the needed practice. 

 When the allotted time is up, students count their pieces.  The student with 

the most pieces wins. 

amp ast 

and ask and 



18 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

Teaching Notes 
 

1. There are eight Phonics Patterns And Stories books.  Students should complete 

them in order.  Each book builds on the skills taught in the previous book. 

2. Color coding is used to help students be aware of the vowel patterns and remember 

their sounds.  Each vowel sound is assigned a color.  For example, a dark red color 

indicates the long a sound in the words play, rain, safe, they, veil, and sleigh.  Stu-

dents can see that even though each of those words has a different vowel pattern, 

the patterns all represent the same sound.  Sometimes a single pattern can repre-

sent more than one sound.  Notice the different colors for the ou pattern in these 

words: ouch, shoulder, soup.   Students can see that even though the vowel patterns 

in these words are the same, they each represent a different sound.  Color-coding is 

used in the sound story, sound charts, word lists, sight word cards, and practice sto-

ries.  The colors used for each vowel and vowel pattern can be seen on the color-

coding chart in this book.  

3. Several marks are also used to indicate specific letter sounds.  They are found in 

the teaching materials, and can be used by students to mark letters as they practice 

spelling words.  A straight line is placed over long vowels to indicate the long vowel 

sound (ā/apron, ē/emu, ī/island, ō/ocean, ū/uniform).  Two dots are placed over spe-

cial vowel sounds (ä/ball, ë/ballet, ï/pizza, ö/to, ü/push).  The two dots (called an 

umlaut) mean “not the regular sound.”  An X above a letter indicates that the letter 

is not to be pronounced when reading a word (lamb, knot).  An umbrella over a vowel 

is a signal to use the short u sound for that vowel.  The letters a and o have the 

short u sound in many words (was, across, son, wonder).  In this program, these are 

called "umbrella" vowels.    

4. A Sound Story is used to introduce all of the alphabet letters and their sounds.  It 

also introduces the “beyond the alphabet” sounds, such as sh/ship, ch/chicken, ou/

ouch, and oi/oil.  Each sound in our language is paired with a picture from the story 

and the letters that most commonly represent that sound.  The pictures show envi-

ronmental sounds, such as a dog growling, and voice sounds, such as an exclamation 

of surprise (oh!). Review the story by reading it aloud to the students.  Discuss the 

sound for each picture and the related letter or letter pattern.  Students should 

look at each picture and letter pattern and say the related sound.  The sound pic-

tures are used throughout these books to show the sound for each phonics pattern 

taught.   

5. Phonograms are letters or groups of letters that represent a particular sound in 

words.  Sound Charts at the beginning of this book are used for a daily review of the 



19 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

phonogram sounds.  There are separate charts for vowel sounds and for consonant 

sounds.  The patterns are grouped logically to help students develop a mental frame-

work for our phonetic system.  In the first book, there are only a few charts.  New 

charts are added as students work through the books.  Students should say the 

sounds on the sound charts at the beginning of each lesson.  You can skip any pat-

terns that have not been taught yet, or you may want to include them so students be-

come familiar with them ahead of time.  You can print large charts from 

www.soundcityreading.com to display on the wall, to use with a whole class.  

6. Make a set of phonogram flashcards, or print them from the website at 

www.soundcityreading.com.  Keep them in order, to match the sequence in which they 

are taught.  When teaching a new letter pattern, show the card for that pattern, 

and point it out on the sound charts.  Model the sound and have every student repeat 

individually while watching the card.  Then go through all the cards that have been 

taught and have students give the sounds in unison.  Students should always say the 

sounds, not the letter names.  If a pattern can represent more than one sound, say 

each sound, one at a time, with a slight pause in between.  Move your hand in a series 

of arcs (like a frog jumping) to indicate each sound.  Students should watch and copy 

your hand movements while saying the sounds. 

7. Go through the pages of this book in order.  The sequence chart in this book shows 

the order in which the skills are taught.  Each day you will study one new phonogram 

pattern or set of consonant blends.  New patterns are taught using facing pages with 

pictures on the left and words on the right.  On the same day, you might also study 

sight words, sentences, suffixes, or contractions.   Explain and model as needed.  

8. For a full class of students, a pdf file of this book can be downloaded from 

www.soundcityreading.com.  The pages can be displayed on a screen using a projec-

tor.  Follow the regular directions for doing the pages. This will allow you to do the 

program even if you don’t have a book for every student.   

9. Sight words are not taught until the related phonics pattern has been introduced.  

Sight words are taught as exceptions to the pattern. For example, after learning to 

read words with the oo/book and oo/moon patterns, students will practice reading 

the sight words door, poor, and floor.  Show a flash card for each new word, model 

how to pronounce the word, and have students repeat it.  If desired, have each stu-

dent repeat the word individually and give an oral sentence with the word, or use a 

variety of games to reinforce sight words.   

10. After learning the necessary phonogram patterns, students will apply those patterns 

by reading a story.  The words in the stories contain phonics patterns that the stu-

dents have already learned.  Any words that cannot be pronounced phonetically are 



20 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

sight words that have already been taught.  The first stories are very short; later 

stories are longer.  There are various ways of reading the story.  Choose one or 

more options from the “How To Read The Stories” chart, based on student readi-

ness and your personal preference.  Your choice may change depending on student 

progress, available time, and personal preference. Find a combination that works 

well for you and the students.  After the initial reading, stories should be reread 

for the following two or three days until they are mastered.  You may want to vary 

the procedure from one day to the next, as students gain fluency.   

11. The daily lesson plan shows the elements needed in a daily routine to build a strong 

foundation in reading and writing.  Keep in mind that this plan what would include 

several class periods, including phonics and vocabulary instructions, spelling, and 

reading comprehension.  It could be expanded to include creative writing, games, 

or topics in science and social studies that relate to a story or one of the new 

words learned.  For example, when reading words with fr blends, the class could 

study the life cycle of a frog.  After reading words with the sh pattern, students 

could study ships.  Students could learn about their importance in modern day 

transportation, or they could study famous explorers and colonists from the past 

who traveled on sailing ships.  

12. Spelling is integrated with the reading instruction.  Each day the teacher dictates 

words with a new phonetic pattern.   Students spell new words before they at-

tempt to read them.  Students then read the same words on the picture-word 

pages.  Spelling a word teaches students to identify each sound in the word and 

connect it mentally to a particular letter or letter pattern.  It also reinforces the 

left to right progression of sound symbols in words.  This makes it easier to learn 

to read the words.   

13. For students who need extra help, spelling the words with plastic letters is benefi-

cial.  Being able to touch the letters and move them around seems to help students 

understand the phonetic structure of words.   

14. Daily direct instruction by a teacher, tutor, or parent is important for the success 

of this program.  The lessons are not meant to be done independently by the stu-

dent.  In the formal part of each lesson, students will be constantly engaged with 

the teacher. They must give many rapid responses, both oral and written.  The in-

structor must provide frequent feedback, letting the students know when their 

responses are correct, while providing as many hints and cues as necessary when 

students need help.  A successful student response is the goal of every interac-

tion.  Students need to know that they can count on the teacher to support their 

learning at all times.  They also need to know that they are accountable for giving 

thoughtful answers and working hard to master the material.   



21 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

15. Spelling workbooks are available for extra practice, but are not required.  They 

should not take the place of the direct instruction described in the lesson plan.  Af-

ter students learn a new set of words, they can complete the related workbook 

pages for extra practice, either at school or for homework. 

16. Rereading stories alone or with a partner, doing creative writing and drawing activi-

ties, and doing the workbook pages are parts of the lesson that allow students to 

work independently, while the teacher circulates or works with small groups.  

17. Download the Caterpillar Games from www.soundcityreading.com, print them on 

green cardstock, cut the pieces apart, and store each game in an envelope.  Stu-

dents take turns picking caterpillar pieces.  To keep a piece, they must say the cor-

rect sound for the letter or phonogram on the piece.  They can then add the piece 

to the caterpillar they are building.  The student with the longest caterpillar at the 

end wins. 

18. Expanded instructions for each part of the lesson are available in the Phonics Pat-
terns And Stories Teaching Guide. 

19. When I began teaching years ago, there was much discussion of “whole language” 

teaching techniques versus the use of “phonics.”  Both approaches contain teaching 

elements that are very beneficial to students who are learning to read.  This pro-

gram is an attempt to integrate both methods, to provide students of all types with 

the best learning experience possible.  I found that it worked well in my first grade 

classrooms over a period of many years.  

20. Go to http://www.soundcityreading.com  to download free pdf files for all Sound 

City Reading materials. 

21. Many of the teaching techniques in this program are adapted from the Slingerland 

Method, from Total Reading, from Dekodiphukan, and from Color The Vowels.  By 

studying and using these methods, I learned a great deal about how to do a better 

job teaching reading.  Some segmenting techniques are adapted from The Wilson 

Reading System.  I hope that the Sound City Reading materials will make some of 

the ideas in these programs  more available to teachers who may not have had a 

chance to become familiar with them.   

      http://www.slingerland.org/ 

      http://totalreading.com 

      http://www.center.edu/dekodiphukanPage.shtml 

      http://www.wilsonlanguage.com 

      https://sites.google.com/site/colorthevowels/   



22 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

a ant            bright red 

ā safe, rain, play, eight        dark red 

ä ball, salt, talk, Paul, saw, wasp      pink 

e egg, head          light green 

ē he, feet, these, funny, eat, ceiling     dark green 

ë ballet           dark red 

i in            light violet 

ī pine, night, find, wild, my, pie      dark violet 

ï pizza           dark green 

o ox            light orange 

ō go, home, boat, toe, gold, bolt, roll, yolk  dark orange 

ö to, soup, moon         dark blue  

u up, a, was, what, the, of, son, love     light blue 

ū cube, glue, fruit, few, Europe      dark blue 

ü push, book, should        olive green 

ou ouch           brown 

ow cow            brown 

oi oil            gold 

oy boy            gold 

ar car            light orange  

or horse           dark orange  

er her            gray 

ir bird            gray 

ur purse           gray 

ear early           gray 

our journal           gray 

Color-Coding Chart 



23 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

Make flashcards for the new and review words and practice daily.   Sight Word Review      

a  A as has is 

his I was   

New Sight Words 

son won ton from front 

of month both the most 

post ghost wolf two give 

live have rich much such 

which what who whom whose 

     

     

     

     

     



24 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

A Sound Story 

About Audrey and Brad 

Part 1 

One Saturday morning, Audrey and Brad sat in the 

den, watching the pendulum swing back and forth on 

the clock on the wall, “t, t, t, t.”  They were bored.   

 

T t 

“Hey, Mom,” said Brad.  “Can we walk down to the 

park?”  “Yes,” said Mom.  “Be sure you are back in 

time for your violin lessons.”  Soon Audrey and Brad 

were swinging as high as they could at the park.  They 

could hear the loud sound of the chains screeching as 

they went back and forth, “i, i, i, i.”                     (i/in)  

 

I i 

Then they jumped down and ran around the park 

playing chase.  Before long, they were out of breath.  

Brad could hear himself breathing hard, “h, h, h, h.” 

 

H h 

They ran home and their Mom drove them to their 

violin lessons.  Mrs. Russ was pleased to see them.  

“Did you practice every day?” she said.  “I did,” said 

Audrey quickly.  Brad replied that he had practiced, 

too.                                                                (i/island) 

 

Ī i 

Soon they were playing music.  Each violin made a 

beautiful sound as they pulled their bows across the 

strings.  The sound was “l, l, l, l, l.” 

 

L l 



25 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

Just as they arrived home from their music lesson, 

they heard the “n, n, n” sound of the engine on a big 

delivery truck.  It pulled into their driveway and the 

delivery man handed Mom a package.  Audrey and Brad 

were pleased to see that new books had arrived from 

their book club.                                                     

 

N n 

As they went into the house, they could see dark 

clouds gathering overhead.  Soon, lightning was 

flashing and rain was pouring down.  The wind blew 

hard enough to make the branches on the trees sway 

back and forth.  Audrey and Brad could hear the sound 

of the wind forcing it’s way into the house around the 

front door, “wwwwww.”                                               

 

W w 

“Well,” said Mom.  “The weather is so bad, this is the 

perfect time to go over your math facts.”  It was 

Brad’s turn to go first.  “Uuuuhhh,” was all he could 

say as he looked at the flashcards.  He had not been 

practicing his math facts.  When Audrey had her turn, 

she got every one right.                                   (u/up)                                                                         

 

U u 

They ate lunch and then Audrey and Brad and Dad got into 

the car to go to basketball practice.  The wind had stopped 

blowing, but it was still drizzling.  At the gym, all the kids 

on the team warmed up by dribbling a basketball.  “B, b, b, 

b,” was the sound of the balls bouncing on the hardwood 

floor.  Then they practiced passing and shooting.                                                       

 

B b 

After basketball practice they went home.  Soon, Mom 

called Audrey and Brad to dinner.  “Mmmmmm,” they 

said when they saw their plates.  They were having 

scrambled eggs, ham, and muffins.  It looked delicious.              

 

M m 
Just as they sat down to eat, they heard a loud 

“Rrrrrr” coming from the back yard.  They ran to look 

out the back door.  Chewie had cornered a 

neighborhood cat in the yard.  She was growling at the 

cat.     

 

R r 



26 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

The cat had no intention of putting up with Chewie.  She 

reached out and scratched Chewie right on the nose, 

“fffff.”  Chewie cried out in pain as the cat quickly 

jumped over the fence and ran away.            

 

F f 
“Poor, Chewie!” said Brad.  “She’ll know to leave cats 

alone, next time.”  He reached into the refrigerator 

and pulled out a soft drink.  “Kssss,” was the sound of 

the air rushing out as he pulled the tab off the can. 

 

X x 
After dinner, the whole family watched a movie 

together.  It was pretty good.  One character was a 

man who couldn’t hear very well.  He kept saying 

“Ehh?” whenever someone spoke to him.  He couldn’t 

understand a word they were saying.  “That man 

should get hearing aides,” said Mom.  “He could hear 

much better with them.”                                (e/egg) 

 

E e 

The following Monday morning, Audrey and Brad took 

the bus to school.  As Audrey slipped into her desk, 

she saw that a classmate had brought a snake to 

school in a cage.  They talked about the snake during 

science class.  It slithered around in its cage, flicking 

its tongue in and out with a soft “sssss” sound.                                         

 

S s 

Audrey worked hard all morning.  After lunch, her 

class went outside for recess.  She enjoyed jumping 

rope with her friends.  The rope made a “j, j, j” 

sound as it slapped the concrete. 

 

J j 
After recess Audrey realized that her throat was 

hurting.  It had been sore all day, but now it was 

worse.  Her teacher sent her to the office to see 

the school nurse.  Audrey opened her mouth wide and 

said “Ahhhh” while the nurse examined her throat.  

Then the nurse took her temperature.  “You don’t 

have a fever,” said the nurse.  “It will be all right for 

you to go back to class.”                                  (o/ox)      

 

O o 



27 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

Back in the classroom, Audrey  picked up her pencil 

to begin her afternoon assignment.  “Ccc,” the lead 

broke on her pencil as soon it touched the paper.  

She reached into her desk to get out another 

sharpened pencil.  It was a good thing she had an 

extra one. 

 

C c 

At 2 o’clock, Audrey heard a knock at the door, “d, d, 

d.”  It was her father, Dr. Davis, coming to help 

students work on the computers in the back of the 

room.  It wasn’t Audrey’s turn to work on the 

computers, today, so she smiled at her dad and then 

continued working on her assignment. 

 

D d 

At the end of the day, Audrey and Brad met their 

bus group in the hall. Their bus teacher waited for 

their group to be called.  As they stepped outside, 

they could barely see their bus in the distance, 

already on its way.  “AAAaaah!” screamed Audrey 

and Brad.  All the children were upset.  “It’s OK,” 

said the teacher.  “We’ll call your parents to come 

pick you up.”                                              (a/ant)      

 

A a 

The children waited in the office for their parents.  

They could hear the sound of the vacuum cleaner as 

Mrs. Taylor vacuumed the rug, “vvvvv.” 

 

V v 
Brad was thirsty, so he asked for permission to go to 

the hall to get a drink of water.  He went straight to 

the water fountain.  He turned the handle and leaned 

over to swallow the gushing water.  “G, g, g, g,” went 

the water as it streamed out of the faucet.  “G, g, g, 

g,” went his throat as he guzzled the water.                                              

 

G g 

When Mom arrived at school she took them straight 

to the doctor’s office to get Audrey’s throat 

checked.  She wanted to be sure it wasn’t strep 

throat.  As they waited in the waiting room, they 

watched the fish swim back and forth in the large 

aquarium.  They could hear the “P, p, p, p” sound of 

the air pump pushing air into the water. 

 

P p 



28 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

Audrey looked up when she heard the “K, k, k” 

sound of the receptionist’s heels  stepping across 

the tile floor.  “I need to ask you a question about 

your insurance,” said Mrs. Kendrick to Audrey’s 

mother.  “Certainly,” said her mother, as she 

stepped to the office counter. 

 

K k 

When Audrey’s exam was finished, the doctor said 

that she didn’t have strep throat after all.  Mom 

was relieved.  As Audrey, Brad and Mom returned 

to their car, Brad accidentally stepped on a piece 

of yucky bubble gum.  “Yyyy,” he said.  He tried to 

scrape it off on the edge of the sidewalk. 

 

Y y 

Mom took the kids to the park on the way home.  

They sat at a picnic table and had a snack that she 

had packed.  It was a pretty day.  They could hear 

a mourning dove cooing in the distance, “coo, coo, 

coo.”                                                       (qu/quilt) 

 

Qu qu 
Suddenly they heard a loud buzzing sound, 

“zzzzzzz.”  They turned to see an enormous swarm 

of bees moving through the air.  It landed in a pine 

tree near their picnic table.  Other bees flew 

around in the air nearby.  “Let’s go home,” they all 

yelled in unison.  And that is exactly what they 

did.                                                                   

 

Z z 

Part 2 Beyond The Alphabet Sounds 

A few weeks later, Audrey and Brad and mom and 

dad heard about a great new movie about a boy 

and his dog.  So, they decided to go to the 

theatre. At the theatre, someone in front of them 

started talking on a cell phone.  “Shhh,” Mom said, 

leaning forward in her seat.                      (sh/ship) 

 

sh 

The movie was action packed and very exciting.  

Before they knew it, the movie was over.   They 

were the last people to leave the theatre.  As they 

walked along the rows, they heard a squeaking 

sound, “eee, eee, eee.”  It was a tiny mouse 

scurrying along the floor under the seats.  He was 

collecting dropped pieces of popcorn.        (e/emu)            

 

ē 



29 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

At first, they didn’t see the mouse.  Then it ran 

right by Mom’s foot.  “Oh!” she exclaimed, jumping 

up on the nearest seat.  “It’s a mouse!”  Audrey and 

Brad giggled a little.  They were not afraid of a 

mouse.                                                    (o/ocean) 

 

ō 

A Snowy Day 

The next morning Audrey and Brad didn’t go to 

school, because it was Saturday.  It was cold in the 

house.  Mom got up while it was still dark to boil 

water for some hot tea.  A soft “ttthhhh” sound 

could be heard as the steam escaped from the tea 

kettle.                                                 (th/thumb) 

 

th 

Dad was up early, too.  After his shower, he shaved 

with an electric razor.  “Tttthhh,” was the sound 

that it made as he trimmed off his whiskers. 

                                                                 (th/this) 

 

th 

Before long, it was light enough to see outside.  

The sky was overcast, so the sun was covered by 

the clouds.  Audrey sat up in bed and looked out 

the window.  “Ooooo,” she exclaimed.  “It snowed 

last night!”                                                  (o/to) 

 

ö 

By this time Mom was calling everyone to come to 

breakfast.  Brad pulled a paper out of his backpack 

and carried it downstairs.  It was his spelling test 

for the week.  He proudly hung it on the 

refrigerator.  At the top of the paper was a large 

red A.                                                      (a/apron) 

 

ā 

When they were finished eating, Brad and Audrey 

got dressed and went outside.  A white blanket of 

snow covered the ground.  Everything was quiet.  

They looked up and saw a large crow sitting in the 

tree beside their driveway.  He flapped his wings 

and let out a loud “aw, aw, aw, aw” before he flew 

away.                                                           (a/all) 

 

ä 



30 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

As Audrey and Brad walked down the driveway, their 

feet crunched in the deep snow.  Ch, ch, ch, ch.  A few 

snowflakes were still falling.  The whole neighborhood 

was beautiful.                     (ch/chicken) 

 

ch 
Audrey and Brad decided to have a snowball throwing 

contest.  They took turns throwing the snowballs at 

the basketball backboard that stood beside the drive-

way.  “Nnnggg,” went the backboard as Brad’s first 

snowball hit.  “Nnngg,” it sang out again as Audrey’s 

snowball hit it, too.                               (ng/ring) 

 

ng 

Audrey noticed some icicles hanging down from the 

front porch.  As she reached up to get an icicle, she 

slipped on the icy concrete and fell.  “Ou,” she said in a 

loud voice as her elbow hit the icy pavement.  Brad 

went to help Audrey up.  She stood up carefully and 

rubbed her arm.  She decided to leave the icicles 

where they were.                          (ou/ouch, ow/cow) 

 

ou 

ow 
Then Audrey and Brad decided to build a snowman.  

They rolled up balls of snow for the head and middle 

part of the snowman.  Then Brad rolled up a huge ball 

of snow for the bottom of the snowman.  He rolled un-

til he couldn’t go any farther.  “Uuuhh,” he said as he 

pushed hard against the giant snowball.  “That’s as far 

as I can go.”                                             (u/push)         

 

ü 

After Audrey and Brad finished the snowman, Dad and 

Mom came outside to shovel the snow off of the front 

driveway.  They all took turns shoveling the snow.  Aud-

rey and Brad worked hard, too.  After a long time, the 

driveway was clear.  “You two did a great job,” said 

Mom.  “Thanks for your help.”                    (u/uniform)                                    

 

ū 

 “Hey, now we have room to use our new pogo stick,” 

said Brad.  He ran into the garage and brought it out.  

He started to jump up and down with it on the drive-

way.  “Oi, oi, oi,” went the coiled spring on the pogo 

stick as he bounced up and down.  When he got tired, 

Audrey took a turn jumping, too.           (oi/oil, oy/boy) 

 

oi 

oy 



31 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

Finally both of the children were worn out.  They were tired, cold, and wet 

from being out in the snow all morning.  They went inside and changed into 

some warm dry clothes.  Audrey’s mom used the hair dryer to dry her 

damp hair.  “Zzzzhhhh,” was the sound of the hair dryer as it blew.          

(The sound in measure, vision, garage, azure) 

 

After eating peanut butter and jelly sandwiches and apples for lunch, 

everybody picked out a good book and curled up in front of the wood 

burning stove in the den to read for a while.  They spent a cozy afternoon 

reading together. 

 

Notes About the Alphabet 
 

     We have forty-two sounds in our language, but the alphabet has only twenty-six letters.  This means 

that students cannot just study the alphabet when learning to read.   It is also necessary for students 

to learn the “Beyond the Alphabet” sounds, which include long vowel sounds, special vowel sounds, and 

consonant digraph sounds. 

     Students must learn the following information about the sounds in our language in order to be able 

to process words when reading.  

a) Each vowel can represent three different sounds.   

              a/ant, ā/apron, ä/ball             e/egg, ē/emu, ë/ballet                i/in, ī/island, ï/pizza 

              o/ox, ō/ocean, ö/to                u/up, ū/uniform, ü/push  

b) There are two vowel sounds represented by vowel pairs. 

              Sound # 1   ou/ouch, ow/cow                  Sound # 2   oi/oil, oy/boy 

c) There are five extra consonant sounds represented by consonant pairs, with one more that is not 

represented by a specific letter pattern. 

              sh/ship        th/thumb         th/this            ch/chicken          ng/ring 

              The sound in vision, measure, azure, garage 

d) There can be more than one letter pattern to represent a particular sound. 

              Vowels: a/apron, ai/rain, ay/play, a_e/safe            Consonants: f/fan, ph/phone, ugh/laugh 

e) Sometimes single consonants represent more than one sound. 

               c/cat, c/cent                  g/gum, g/giant                x/box, x/xylophone 

f) Sometimes pairs of letters represent more than one sound. 

              Vowels: ou/ouch, ou/four, ou/soup                         Consonants: ch/chicken, ch/chorus, ch/chef 

g) The letter “r” after a vowel affects its sound. 

              ar/car, ar/dollar, ar/carrot             er/her, er/heron          ir/bird 

              or/horse, or/tractor, or/sorry        ur/turtle                      wor/worm, ear/early, our/journal 

h) The placement of a vowel within a syllable affects its sound. 

              rab-bit, ra-ven                              sev-en, se-cret               sil-ly, si-lent 

              rob-in, ro-bot                               muf-fin, mu-sic 

i) These vowel patterns sometimes have the short u sound.  They are “umbrella” sounds. 

              a/what           a/away          a/panda            o/son            o_e/love            ou/country 

j) Some words cannot be “sounded out.”  Letters in these words do not represent the expected 

sounds.  These words must be memorized. 

              said                been             any                   bury             friend 

k) Some ending syllables must be learned as whole units; they cannot be “sounded out.”  

              sion/mansion          sion/vision          ture/future          cle/circle          ate/pirate  

l) Words can be combined with prefixes, suffixes, or other words. 

              Prefix: unhappy       Suffix: sleeping       Compound Word: mailbox       Contraction: doesn’t 



32 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

A a B b C c D d E e 

F f G g H h I i J j 

K k L l M m N n O o 

P p Qu qu R r S s T t 

u U v V w W x X y Y 

These are the consonant and short vowel sounds in alphabetical order.   

Practice saying the sound for each letter. 

U u V v W w X x Y y Z z 



33 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

A a B b C c D d E e 

F f G g H h I i J j 

K k L l M m N n O o 

P p Qu qu R r S s T t 

u U v V w W x X y Y 

These are the consonant and short vowel sounds in alphabetical order.   

Practice saying the sound for each letter. 

U u V v W w X x Y y Z z 



34 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

Short  

Vowels 
a e 

Long 

Vowels 
ā ē 

Special 

Vowels 
ä  

Special  

Vowel 

Pairs 

ou ow 

Bossy R 

Vowels 

   Patterns without a “Day Number” should be practiced from the 

first day.  These patterns are taught in the Sound Story.          

Students should be familiar with the Sound Story, the sound pic-

tures, and the related letter patterns.  If not, take a few days to 

introduce the Sound Story before beginning this book. 



35 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

i o u 

i ō ū 

 ö ü 

oi 

 
 

“in the middle” 

oy 

 
 

“at the end” 

 a 
 o 

 ōr 

       horse      

 

U
m

b
re

lla
  

V
ow

e
ls

 

 Teacher reads the heading for 

each row, students say the 

sound for each  letter or let-

ter pattern going across. 

Teacher models until students 

are ready to say the sounds 

independently. 

Day 9 

Day 2 



36 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

Beginning 

Consonant 

Digraphs 

 sh th 

th 
 

Ending 

Consonant 

Digraphs 

ck 

        ack 

         eck 

         ick 

         ock 

         uck 

tch 

       atch 

        etch 

        itch 

        otch 

        utch 

 

  

Day 11 Day 17 

 Patterns without a “Day 

Number” should be prac-

ticed from the first day.  

These patterns are taught 

in the Sound Story.    Stu-

dents should be familiar 

with the Sound Story, the 

sound pictures, and the 

related letter patterns.  If 

not, take a few days to 

introduce the Sound Story 

before beginning this book. 



37 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

ch wh 

wh 

 

 nch 

        anch 

        ench 

        inch 

        onch 

        unch 

ng 

         ang 

          

         ing 

         ong 

         ung 

nk 

         ank 

          

         ink 

         onk 

         unk 

   

Day 18 

Day 20 

Day 21 

Day 24 

 Teacher reads the heading for 

each row, students say the 

sound for each  letter or let-

ter pattern going across. 

 Skip patterns with a "Day #" 

box, then introduce them on 

the designated day. Point out 

the pattern, model the sound, 

and have students repeat. 

Day 23 



38 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

Ending  Consonant  Blends 

amp 

and 

ask 

ent 

end 

ext 

ept 

isk 

ift 

ist 

ilk 

ind 

ōst 

ost 

oft 

omp 

ulb 

ust 

usk 

unt 

ump 

 Teacher models the  

sounds, students 

repeat. 

 When ready,  

students say the 

sounds without help. 

ast 

aft 

est 

esk 

elt 

elf 

elp 

eld 

olf 

ond 

D
a

y
 
1

0
 

D
a

y
 
1

4
 

D
a

y
 
6

 

D
a

y
 
8

 

D
a

y
 
1

2
 



39 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

sc 

spl 

st 

sp 

sm 

sn 

sk 

sw 

cl 

gl 

fl 

pl 

sl 

bl 

br 

str 

spr 

cr 

scr 

gr 

fr 

dr 

tr 

pr 

dw 

Beginning  Consonant  Blends 

tw 

squ 

Day 16 Day 19 Day 22 

 Teacher models the  

sounds, students 

repeat. 

 When ready, students 

say the sounds 

without help. 



40 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

A.  

B. C. D. 

E. F. G. 

H. I. J. 

sh 
Review sight words: A, a, was, as, has, is, his, I 

Day 1 



41 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

sh  i  p sh ip  1. 

sh  o  p shop 2. 

sh  o  t shot  3. 

sh  e  ll shel l  4. 

sh  u  t shut  5. 

f  i  sh f ish  6. 

d  i  sh d ish  7. 

c  a  sh cash 8. 

m  a  sh mash 9. 

r  u  sh rush 10. 

sh Day 1 



42 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

A.  

B. C. D. 

E. F. G. 

 

 

 

 
A box  ___  pens. 

   

o 
Introduce sight words: son, won, ton, from, front, of.    

Day 2 



43 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

s  o  n son  1. 

w  o  n won 2. 

t  o  n ton  3. 

o  f of  4. 

f  r  o  m from 5. 

f  r  o  n  t front  6. 

o  v  e  n oven 7. 

   

   

   

o 

v 

Day 2 



44 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

1.  son  

2. son  s sons 

3.  shel l  

4. shell  s shel ls  

5.  sh ip  

6. ship  s sh ips  

Suffix _s  
Words that tell about people, places, or things 

are called nouns.   Add an _s to a noun to show 

that you are talking about more than one. 

Day 2 



45 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

1.  son  

2. son  s sons  

3.  shel l  

4. shell  s shel ls  

5.  ship  

6. ship  s ships  

Suffix 
_s  Words that tell about people, places, or things 

are called nouns.   Add an _s to a noun to show 

that you are talking about more than one. 



46 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

A. B. 

 

 

 

 
She will ___ six on her birthday. 

C. 

D. E. 
 

1. h  e he 

2. sh  e she 

3. w  e we 

4. m  e me 

5. b  e be 

ē 

ē 

  

Day 3 



47 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

1. Is  it  a  fish? 

Yes,  it  is  a  fish. 

2. 

 

Is  it  a  big  ship? 

It  is  not  a  big  ship. 

3. Is  it  a  pet  shop? 

Yes,  it  is  a  pet  shop. 

4. Did  he  win? 

Yes,  he  won. 

Questions and Statements 
Day 3 



48 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

A  Fish 

 

 

 

 

Jan   has   a   fish. 

She   got   it   at   a   pet   shop. 

It   is   in   front   of   a   big   shell. 

It   has   fins.   It   can   swim. 

Jan   is   glad   she   has   a   fish.    

 

Day 3 



49 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

A  Fish 

 

 

 

 

Jan   has   a   fish. 

She   got   it   at   a   pet   shop. 

It   is   in   front   of   a   big   shell. 

It   has   fins.   It   can   swim. 

Jan   is   glad   she   has   a   fish.    

 



50 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

A.  

B. C. D. 

E. F. G. 

H. I. J. 

th 
Introduce sight words: month, both. 

Day 4 



51 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

th  i  n th in  1. 

th  u  d thud 2. 

th  u  mb thumb 3. 

B  e  th Beth 4. 

S  e  th Seth 5. 

b  a  th bath 6. 

m  a  th math 7. 

p  a  th path 8. 

m  o  th moth 9. 

w  i  th with  10. 

th Day 4 



52 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

1. th  i  s th is  

2. th  a  t that  

3. th  e  m them 

4. th  e  n then 

th 

A. B. C. 

D.  

Introduce sight word: the. 

th 

Day 5 



53 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

Sight  
Words 

the 

1. the  bug 

2. the  cat 

3. the  dog 

4. the  bell 

5. the  pig 

6. the  moth 

7. the  fish 

Day 5 



54 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

This   is   a   cat. 

That  is   a   dog. 

This   is  a   pig. 

That   is   a   frog. 

I  Wish 

Day 5 



55 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

This   is   a   cat. 

That   is   a   dog. 

This   is  a   pig. 

That   is   a   frog. 

I  Wish 



56 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

I   wish   I   had   a   cat. 

I   wish   I   had   a   dog. 

I   wish   I   had   a   pig. 

I   wish   I   had   a   frog. 

Day 5 



57 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

I   wish   I   had   a   cat. 

I   wish   I   had   a   dog. 

I   wish   I   had   a   pig. 

I   wish   I   had   a   frog. 



58 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

A.  

B. C. D. 

E. F. G. 

H. I. J. 

 ast    aft   amp 

     ask     and 

Day 6 



59 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

f  a  s  t fast  1. 

l  a  s  t last  2. 

r  a  f  t raft  3. 

h  a  n  d hand 4. 

s  a  n  d sand 5. 

l  a  n  d land 6. 

l  a  m  p lamp 7. 

c  a  m  p   camp 8. 

m  a  s  k mask 9. 

       a  s  k   ask  10. 

Day 6 



60 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

1. A  shell  is  in  the  sand. 

2. His  hand  is  in  a  cast. 

3. The  dog  is  damp. 

4. He  is  last. 

5. The  lamp  is  off. 

Sentences 
Day 6 



61 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

1. 

 

Can  Beth  get  a  pet ? 

She  will  ask.     

2. He  is  on  the  ramp. 

3. Jan  has  a  mask. 

4. Dad  has  a  hat  and  a  cap. 

5. The  ship  has  a  mast. 

Sentences 
Day 6 



62 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

1. g  ō go  

2. n  ō no  

3. s  ō so  

4. y  ō    y  ō yo-yo  

A. B. C. 

D. 

 
 

 

 
       She is ____ hot.        

 

 

ō 

ō Day 7 



63 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

Go   Fish 

 

I   will   go   with   dad. 

We   will   go   in   the   van. 

We   will   fish.   We   will    

get   a   lot   of   fish. 

 

Go   Fish 

 

I   will   go   with   dad. 

We   will   go   in   the   van. 

We   will   fish.   We   will    

get   a   lot   of   fish. 

Day 7 



64 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

A.  

B. C. D. 

E. 

 

 

 

 
 

F. G. 

H. I. J. 

 ilk      ift 

ist    isk    ind 

Day 8 



65 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

f  i  s  t f ist  1. 

l  i  s  t l i st  2. 

m  i  s  t mist  3. 

m  i  l  k mi lk  4. 

s  i  l  k s i lk  5. 

g  i  f  t g ift  6. 

l  i  f  t l ift  7. 

r  i  s  k r isk  8. 

d  i  s  k d isk  9. 

w  i  n  d wind 10. 

Day 8 



66 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

1. Mom  will  get  this  gift. 

2. The  cup  has  milk  in  it. 

3. She  is  in  the  mist. 

4. Get  rid  of  this  bad  disk. 

5. Sam  can  lift  it. 

Sentences 
Day 8 



67 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

1. He  hit  him  with  his  fist. 

2. Milk  is  on  the  list. 

3. Is  this  man  at  risk ? 

4. Dan  can  lift  the  box. 

5. She  is  in  the  wind. 

Sentences 
Day 8 



68 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

1. ō  r or  

2. f  ōr for  

3. c  ōr  n corn  

4. h  ōr  se horse 

A. 

 

 

 

 
 Do you want an apple __ an orange? 

B. C. 

D.  

ōr 

ōr Day 9 
Note: The letters _se are used to show the /s/ 

sound at the end of words with two-letter vowel 

patterns (geese, please, house, horse, nurse).  

This is to avoid confusion.  Just an _s at the end 

would make it appear that the word is plural.  



69 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

run 

runs 

cat  

cats  

sit 

sits 

dog  

dogs 

wag 

wags 

bug 

bugs 

tell 

tells 

p in  

p ins  

hop 

hops 

bed 

beds 

Suffix 
_s  

_s  _s     

Words that tell about an action are called 

verbs.   When one other person or thing is 

doing the action, add an _s to the end of the 

verb. 

Words that tell about people, places, or things 

are called nouns.   Add an _s to a noun to show 

that you are talking about more than one. 

Day 9 



70 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

1. Jill  runs. 

2. Sam  hops. 

3. Gus  wins. 

4. Ed  sits. 

5. He  tugs. 

6. Jan  tells. 

Suffix 
_s  

Day 9 



71 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

1. Tom  shuts  the  box. 

2. Jim  hits  the  rim. 

3. Beth  gets  a  cat. 

4. The  dog  gets  a  bath. 

5. The  horse  runs. 

6. The  cat  sits. 

Suffix 
_s  

Day 9 



72 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

This  Is  For ... 

 This   is   for   Dad. 

 This   is   for   Mom. 

 This   is   for   Beth. 

 This   is   for   Tom. 

 This   is   for   the   cat. 

 This   is   for   the   dog. 

Day 9 



73 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

This  Is  For ... 

 

 This   is   for   Dad. 

 This   is   for   Mom. 

 This   is   for   Beth. 

 This   is   for   Tom. 

 This   is   for   the   cat. 

 This   is   for   the   dog. 

 



74 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

ond   oft   omp   

olf    ost    ōst 
Introduce sight words: most, post, ghost, wolf. 

Day 10 A.  

B. C. D. 

E. 

 

 

 

 
 

F. G. 

H. I. J. 



75 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

p  o  n  d pond 1. 

f  o  n  d fond 2. 

s  o  f   t soft  3. 

r  o  m   p romp 4. 

g  o  l   f go lf  5. 

c  o  s  t cost  6. 

l  o  s  t lost  7. 

m  ō  s  t most  8. 

p  ō  s  t post  9. 

gh  ō  s  t ghost  10. 

Day 10 



76 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

1. It  is  soft. 

2. Ben  is  up  in  the  loft. 

3. Will  it  cost  a  lot? 

4. Is  she  lost? 

Sentences 
Day 10 



77 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

1. Jan  is  fond  of  Rob. 

2. He  runs  from  the  ghost. 

3. A  frog  is  in  the  pond. 

4. That  man  has  the  most. 

Sentences 
Day 10 



78 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

A.  

B. C. D. 

E. F. G. 

H. I. J. 

ck 
Day 11 



79 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

r  o  ck rock 1. 

s  o  ck sock 2. 

b  a  ck back 3. 

s  a  ck sack 4. 

d  u  ck duck 5. 

l  u  ck luck  6. 

n  e  ck neck 7. 

p  e  ck peck 8. 

k  i  ck k ick  9. 

s  i  ck s ick  10. 

ck Day 11 



80 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

A.  

B. C. D. 

E. F. G. 

H. I. J. 

 ump   unt   ulb    

ust   usk 

Day 12 



81 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

j  u  m  p jump 1. 

d  u  m  p dump 2. 

p  u  m  p pump 3. 

p  u  n  t punt  4. 

b  u  l  b bu lb  5. 

m  u  s  t must  6. 

d  u  s  t dust  7. 

g  u  s  t gust  8. 

d  u  s  k dusk 9. 

t  u  s  k tusk 10. 

Day 12 



82 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

1. The  van  must  stop. 

2. Nan  can  jump. 

3. Ned  has  a  bump  on  his  leg. 

4. It  has  a  tusk. 

Sentences 
Day 12 



83 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

1. It  has  rust  on  it. 

2. The  man  dumps  the  sand. 

3. The  bulb  is  not  on. 

4. Get  up  the  dust. 

Sentences 
Day 12 



84 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

1. t  o to  

2. d  o do 

3. tw  o two 

4. in  to into  

5. on  to onto  

ö 

A. B. 

 
 

 

C. 

 
 

 

 

 

He  can  ____ this  job. 

D. 

 

E. 
 

ö Introduce sight word: two. Day 13 



85 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

_ve 

1. g  i  ve g ive  

2. l  i  ve l i ve  

3. h  a  ve have 

   

A. B. 

 
 

 

 
I ___  a dog. 

C. 

 
 

 

 
I ___  in a nest. 

 

 

 

_ve Introduce sight words: give, live, have. Day 13 



86 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

I   am   a   duck. 

I   have   a   bill. 

I   can   quack. 

I   go   to   a   pond. 

I   swim   in   the   pond. 

I   dig   in   the   mud. 

A  Duck 
Day 13 



87 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

I   am   a   duck. 

I   have   a   bill. 

I   can   quack. 

I   go   to   a   pond. 

I   swim   in   the   pond. 

I   dig   in   the   mud. 

A  Duck 



88 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

I   jump   off   a   rock. 

I   sit   on   a   log    

in   the   sun. 

I   can   go    

up,   up,   up. 

                     The   End 

Day 13 



89 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

I   jump   off   a   rock. 

I   sit   on   a   log    

in   the   sun. 

I   can   go    

up,   up,   up. 

                      



90 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

A.  

B. C. D. 

E. F. G. 

H. I. J. 

est    ent    end   

elp   elt   elf   eld       

esk    ext    ept 

Day 14 



91 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

n  e  s  t nest  1. 

h  e  l  d he ld  2. 

t  e  n  t tent  3. 

s  e  n  d send 4. 

h  e  l  p he lp  5. 

m  e  l  t melt  6. 

s  e  l  f se lf  7. 

d  e  s  k desk 8. 

n  e  x  t next  9. 

w  e  p  t wept  10. 

Day 14 



92 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

1. He  went  up  the  ramp. 

2. We  will  camp  in  a  tent. 

3. Mom  will  mend  it. 

4. The  bus  went  up  a  hill. 

Sentences 
Day 14 



93 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

1. It  has  a  dent. 

2. This  belt  is  for  Ed. 

3. It  is  bent. 

4. Tom  will  help  him. 

Sentences 
Day 14 



94 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

1. Pam  was  so  sad  she  wept. 

2. She  will  dust  the  shelf. 

3. The  list  is  on  the  desk. 

4. This  is  the  best  pig. 

Sentences 
Day 14 



95 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

1. Ed  will  lend  it  to  him. 

2. The  lamp  is  on  the  shelf. 

3. Tim  is  next. 

4. Sam  kept  it. 

Sentences 
Day 14 



96 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

Jump 

This   is   a   frog. 

It   can   rest   in  the   soft   mud. 

The   frog   can   jump. 

It   can   get   a   bug. 

The   frog   can    

swim   in   the   pond. 

       The   End 

Day 14 



97 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

Jump 

 

 

This   is   a   frog. 

It   can   rest   in  the   soft   mud. 

 

The   frog   can   jump. 

It   can   get   a   bug. 

 

The   frog   can    

swim   in   the   pond. 

 

       The   End 



98 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

A.  

B. C. D. 

E. F. G. 

H. I. J. 

ch 
Day 15 



99 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

ch  i  ck chick  1. 

ch  i  n ch in  2. 

ch  i  ll ch i l l  3. 

ch  i  m  p ch imp 4. 

ch  i  p  s ch ips  5. 

ch  e  ss chess 6. 

ch  e  ck check 7. 

ch  e  s  t chest  8. 

ch  o  p chop 9. 

ch  u   m chum 10. 

ch Day 15 



100 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

A.  

B. C. D. 

E. F. G. 

H. I. J. 

sc    sk    sm    sn   

sp    squ    st   

sw    tw    dw 

Day 16 



101 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

s  p  i  ll sp i l l  1. 

s  n  a  p snap 2. 

s  k  i  p sk ip  3. 

s  m  e  ll smel l  4. 

s  t  o  p stop  5. 

s  qu  i  d squ id  6. 

s  c  a  b scab 7. 

s  w  i  m swim 8. 

d  w  e  ll dwel l  9. 

t  w  i  g twig  10. 

Day 16 



102 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

1. The  bus  must  stop. 

2. This  smells  bad. 

3. We  will  get  a  snack.   

4. Twist  the cap  to  get  it  off. 

Sentences 
Day 16 



103 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

1. Scott  has  a  scab  on  his  leg. 

2. Do  not  spill  the  milk. 

3. A  squid  can  swim. 

4. He  dwells  in  the  hills. 

Sentences 
Day 16 



104 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

A.  

B. C. D. 

E. F. G. 

H. I. J. 

tch 
Introduce sight words: rich, much, such.  

Day 17 



105 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

m  a  tch match 1. 

h  a  tch hatch 2. 

p  a  tch patch 3. 

c  a  tch catch 4. 

b  a  tch batch 5. 

p  i  tch p itch 6. 

d  i  tch d itch  7. 

D  u  tch Dutch 8. 

f  e  tch fetch 9. 

n  o  tch notch 10. 

tch Day 17 



106 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

A.  

B. C. D. 

E. F. G. 

H. I. J. 

nch 
Day 18 



107 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

l  u  n  ch lunch 1. 

b  u  n  ch bunch 2. 

m  u  n  ch munch 3. 

p  u  n  ch punch 4. 

b  e  n  ch bench 5. 

wr  e  n  ch wrench 6. 

r  a  n  ch ranch 7. 

      i  n  ch inch  8. 

f  i  n  ch f inch  9. 

p  i  n  ch p inch  10. 

nch Day 18 



108 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

               On   A   Bench 

This   is   Chad.    

He   sits   on   a   bench.  

He   has   his   lunch   box.    

He   has   his   back   pack. 

 

  

 

  

Chad   will   catch   the   bus.    

He   will   sit   next   to   Beth   on   the   bus.  

He   and   Beth   will   have   a   lot   of   fun. 

Day 18 



109 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

On  A  Bench 

This   is   Chad.    

He   sits   on   a   bench.  

He   has   his   lunch   box.    

He   has   his   back   pack. 

 

 

 

Chad   will   catch   the   bus.    

He   will   sit   next   to   Beth   on   the   bus.  

He   and   Beth   will   have   a   lot   of   fun. 



110 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

A.  

B. C. D. 

E. F. G. 

H. I. J. 

Day 19 

bl    cl    fl    gl 

pl    sl    spl   



111 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

f  l  a  g f lag  1. 

f  l  i  p f l ip  2. 

p  l  u  g p lug  3. 

c  l  o  ck c lock 4. 

c  l  i  ff c l iff  5. 

b  l  o  ck b lock 6. 

s  l  e  d s led 7. 

g  l  a  ss g lass  8. 

s  p  l  i  t sp l it  9. 

s  p  l  a  sh sp lash 10. 

Day 19 



112 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

1. Stack  up  the  blocks. 

2. The  flag  flaps  in  the  wind. 

3. A   moth  is  on  the  cloth. 

4. A  slot  is  in  the  box. 

Sentences 
Day 19 



113 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

1. Plug  in  the  fan. 

2. I  will  fill  the  glass. 

3. Jack  can  do  a  flip. 

4. Dad  will  split  the  log. 

Sentences 
Day 19 



114 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

wh      
  

A. B. C. 

D. E. F. 
 

G.   

Introduce sight words: which, what. 

Day 20 



115 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

1. wh  e  n when 

2. wh  a  t what  

3. wh  i  p whip  

4. wh  i  ch which 

5. wh  i  s  k whisk  

6. wh  i  z whiz  

7. wh  i  ff whiff  

8. whip  pet whippet  

   

   

wh 

When you see this arrow, go 

straight from the first consonant in 

the syllable to the last consonant.  

Skip the vowel.  The vowel is not 

pronounced in the usual way.  

 

Day 20 



116 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

1. 

 

What  will  mom  get  at               

the cloth  shop? 

2. What  has  six  legs? 

3. What  has  two  legs? 

4. What  can  go  fast? 

5. What  is  in  that  box? 

6. What  can  jump? 

7. What  is  on  that  branch? 

Sight  
Words 

what      
Day 20 



117 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

wh      

1. wh  ö who 

2. wh  ö  m whom 

3. wh  ö  se whose 

   

A. 

 

 

 
 
 

To _____ does this belong? 

B. 

 
 

 

C. 

 

 

 
 
 

_______ lunchbox is this?   

 

 

 

 wh 

Introduce sight words: who, whom, whose. 

Day 21 

z 

Note: Use this sound for 

wh when the wh pattern is  

followed by the vowel o. 



118 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

             Who  Is   This? 

Who   is   this?     

This   is   Gus. 

What   will   he   do? 

He   will   go   on   the   bus. 

When   will   he   go? 

He   will   go   at   ten. 

With   whom   will   he   go? 

He   will   go   with   Ben. 

Day 21 



119 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

Who  Is   This? 

 

Who   is   this?     

This   is   Gus. 

What   will   he   do? 

He   will   go   on   the   bus. 

When   will   he   go? 

He   will   go   at   ten. 

With   whom   will   he   go? 

He  will   go   with   Ben. 

 



120 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

A.  

B. C. D. 

E. F. G. 

H. I. J. 

Day 22 br    cr    dr    fr   

gr     pr     tr   

scr    spr    str 



121 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

p  r  e  ss press 1. 

f  r  o  g frog 2. 

b  r  u  sh brush 3. 

c  r  a  b crab 4. 

g r i ll gr i l l  5. 

t  r  u  ck truck 6. 

d  r  o  p drop 7. 

s  p  r  i  g spr ig  8. 

s t r a p strap 9. 

s  c  r  u  b scrub 10. 

Day 22 



122 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

1. A  crack  is  in  the  cup. 

2. The  broth  is  hot. 

3. A  horse  can  trot. 

4. Dad  will  cut  the  grass. 

Sentences 
Day 22 



123 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

1. A  frog  is  on  a  rock. 

2. Did  she  drop  the  bag? 

3. A  crab  is  in  the  sand. 

4. Mom  will  scrub  the  deck. 

Sentences 
Day 22 



124 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

A  Man 

A    man   has   a   crutch. 

A    man   has   a   stick. 

A   man   gets   a   chest. 

A   man   is   rich. 

The   End 

Day 22 



125 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

A  Man 

A    man   has   a   crutch. 

A    man   has   a   stick. 

A   man   gets   a   chest. 

A   man   is   rich. 

The   End 



126 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

A    chicken   can   peck. 

A    chicken   can   scratch. 

A    chicken   can   sit. 

A    chicken   can   hatch. 

The   End 

A  Chicken 
Day 22 



127 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

A  Chicken 

A    chicken   can   peck. 

A    chicken   can   scratch. 

A    chicken   can   sit. 

A    chicken   can   hatch. 

The   End 



128 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

A.  

B. C. D. 

E. F. G. 

H. I. J. 

ang   ing     

ong   ung 

Day 23 



129 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

s  a  ng sang 1. 

r  a  ng rang 2. 

w  i  ng wing  3. 

k  i  ng k ing  4. 

br  i  ng br ing  5. 

spr  i  ng spr ing  6. 

str  o  ng strong 7. 

l  o  ng long  8. 

st  u  ng stung 9. 

h  u  ng hung 10. 

ang   eng   ing   ong   ung 
Day 23 



130 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

In  The  Spring 

In   the   spring,    

robins   sing, 

eggs   hatch,    

and   children   swing. 

Wings   flap,   

bugs  sting. 

Sing  a  song !    

It’s  spring,    

it’s   spring ! 

Day 23 



131 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

In  The  Spring 

In   the   spring,    

robins   sing, 

eggs   hatch,    

and   children   swing. 

Wings   flap,   

bugs  sting. 

Sing  a  song.    

It’s  spring,    

it’s   spring. 



132 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

A.  

B. C. D. 

E. F. G. 

H. I. J. 

ank        

ink   onk   unk 

Day 24 



133 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

b  a  nk bank 1. 

th  a  nk thank 2. 

w  i  nk wink  3. 

th  i  nk th ink  4. 

dr  i  nk dr ink  5. 

h  o  nk honk 6. 

j  u  nk junk 7. 

sk  u  nk skunk 8. 

tr  u  nk trunk 9. 

ch  u  nk chunk 10. 

ank     ink     onk     unk 
Day 24 



134 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

Get   A   Drink 

When  it’s   hot,    

and   the   sun   is   up, 

stop   and   think,    

and   get   a   cup. 

Or   get   a   glass,    

and   fill   it   up. 

Stop   and   think,    

and   get   a   drink. 

Day 24 



135 © 2014 by Kathryn J. Davis Phonics Patterns And Stories - Book 1 

Get  A  Drink 

When  it’s   hot,    

and   the   sun   is   up, 

stop   and   think,    

and   get   a   cup. 

Or   get   a   glass,    

and   fill   it   up. 

Stop   and   think,    

and   get   a   drink. 



Aa Bb Cc  
Gg Hh Ii   
Mm Nn Oo  
Rr Ss Tt  
Xx Yy Zz 



Dd Ee Ff   
Jj Kk Ll  
Pp Qu qu   
Uu Vv Ww  

 The arrows show how to write each letter.  Using this page as a guide, practice 

writing letters on lined paper.  

 

 Also, use this page when spelling words.  If you forget how to write a letter, 

this page will show you how to do it. 



    
U

se
 th

is page
 as a d

ry-e
rase

 b
oard

.  D
ictate

 th
e
 w

ord
s for e

ach
 d

ay's le
sson. 


